
CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 
 

April 17, 2012 
 
 
Agenda Item: 4.2 
 
Subject:  Approval of Subaward Agreement—Hayward Promise Neighborhood 

Program, Subaward No. 10000127-100 from California State University, 
East Bay Foundation, Inc., Chabot College 

 
 
Background: Chabot College would like to enter into a subaward agreement with California 
State University, East Bay Foundation, Inc (CSUEB). The agreement is part of a U.S. 
Department of Education Promise Neighborhoods implementation grant that CSUEB received in 
January 2012. Grant funds pay for implementing activities with CSUEB and multiple partners as 
part of the Hayward Promise Neighborhood Program to build a cradle-to-career continuum of 
solutions that targets an underserved neighborhood in Hayward. Partners include the City of 
Hayward, 4C's of Alameda County, Eden ROP, Hayward Unified School District and Hayward 
Public Library.  
 
Proposed funding for the five (5) year grant is: 

Year One:  $203,235 
Year Two:  $285,935 
Year Three:  $584,488 
Year Four:  $561,205 
Year Five:  $565,034 
Total:   $2,199,897 

 
The proposed subaward agreement covers the first year of funding in the amount of $203,235 for 
the period of March 6, 2012 through December 31, 2012.  
 
Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed Hayward Promise 
Neighborhood Program, Subaward No. 10000127-100 from California State University, East 
Bay Foundation, Inc., Chabot College, in the amount of $203,235 for the period March 6, 2012 
through December 31, 2012. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice 
Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the agreement. 
 
 
 
 
 
  Approved: Joel L. Kinnamon/Date 
         
         
  APPROVED   DISAPPROVED   TABLED 

 


	Agenda Item: 4.2
	TABLED
	DISAPPROVED
	APPROVED

